
 

Page 1 of 3 

 

Cardiff - Abergavenny via Merthyr Tydfil  Service X4 (SCAX004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th February 2021 until further notice 

Days:  SH SD               
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff, Philharmonic JP, o/s -- -- -- -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 10  -- -- -- -- 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1800 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 16 (Arr)  -- -- -- -- 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 16 (Dep)  -- -- -- 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2003 
Merthyr Tydfil, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- -- -- | 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2007 
Dowlais, Market Street, before -- -- -- 0741 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 2015 
Ashvale, Crown Inn, after 0553 0715 0715 0751 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1654 1754 1854 1954 2024 
Tredegar, Lidl, opp 0558 0720 0720 0758 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1702 1802 1902 2002 2032 
Ebbw Vale, Inner Bypass Stand 3 0608 0730 0730 0810 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1710 1810 1910 2010 2040 
Ebbw Vale, Learning Zone, Stop 3 0611 0733 0733 0814 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1713 1813 1913 2013 2043 
Carmeltown, Church Crescent, after garage 0618 0740 0740 0823 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1721 1821 1921 2021 2051 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Arr)  0626 0748 0748 0835 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1630 1728 1828 1928 2028 2058 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Dep)  0628 0750 0750 0837 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1633 1730 -- -- -- -- 
Gilwern, Post Office, adj 0640 0802 0802 0852 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1648 1740 -- -- -- -- 
Govilon House, nr 0644 0806 0806 0857 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1653 1743 -- -- -- -- 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, in  0653 0815 0815 0909 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1705 1752 -- -- -- -- 
Abergavenny, King Henry VIII School, in | | 0822 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 2 0700 0822 0829 0924 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1718 1759 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Abergavenny - Cardiff via Merthyr Tydfil  Service X4 (SCAX004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th February 2021 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 3 -- -- -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1805 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, in  -- -- -- 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1813 
Govilon, Cendl-newydd, nr -- -- -- 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1825 
Gilwern, Post Office, before -- -- -- 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1829 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Arr)  -- -- -- 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1854 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Dep)  -- 0635 0735 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1857 
Carmeltown, Carmel Chapel, opp -- 0642 0743 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1907 
Ebbw Vale, Learning Zone, Stop 4 -- 0649 0752 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1917 
Ebbw Vale, Inner bypass Stand 6 -- 0653 0756 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1921 
Tredegar, Lidl, o/s -- 0702 0806 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 1930 
Ashvale, Crown Inn, before -- 0706 0810 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 1935 
Dowlais, Market Street, after -- 0715 0819 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 1944 
Merthyr Tydfil, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- | 0827 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 1953 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station 15, at (Arr)  -- 0725 0832 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 1957 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station 15, at (Dep)  0610 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 -- -- -- -- 
Troedyrhiw, Infants School, opp 0618 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Merthyr Vale, Station Square, opp  0623 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Treharris, Bus Station, Stand 2  0631 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 11  0643 0755 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 -- -- -- -- 
Cardiff, Tresillian Way, in 0715 0830 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 -- -- -- -- 

 
 
 

Cardiff - Abergavenny via Merthyr Tydfil  Service X4 (SCAX004) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 7th February 2021 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff, Philharmonic JP, o/s -- -- -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 10  -- -- -- 0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1800 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 16 (Arr)  -- -- -- 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 16 (Dep)  -- -- 0733 0833 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1833 1933 2003 
Merthyr Tydfil, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- -- | 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1937 2007 
Dowlais, Market Street, before -- -- 0741 0845 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745 1845 1945 2015 
Ashvale, Crown Inn, after 0553 0715 0751 0853 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1654 1754 1854 1954 2024 
Tredegar, Lidl, opp 0558 0720 0758 0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1702 1802 1902 2002 2032 
Ebbw Vale, Inner Bypass Stand 3 0608 0730 0810 0911 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1611 1710 1810 1910 2010 2040 
Ebbw Vale, Learning Zone, Stop 3 0611 0733 0814 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1713 1813 1913 2013 2043 
Carmeltown, Church Crescent, after garage 0618 0740 0823 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1721 1821 1921 2021 2051 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Arr)  0626 0748 0835 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1630 1728 1828 1928 2028 2058 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Dep)  0628 0750 0837 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1633 1730 -- -- -- -- 
Gilwern, Post Office, adj 0640 0802 0852 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1648 1740 -- -- -- -- 
Govilon House, nr 0644 0806 0857 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1653 1743 -- -- -- -- 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, in  0653 0815 0909 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 1705 1752 -- -- -- -- 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 2 0700 0822 0924 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1718 1759 -- -- -- -- 
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Abergavenny - Cardiff via Merthyr Tydfil  Service X4 (SCAX004) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 7th February 2021 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 3 -- -- -- 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1805 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, in  -- -- -- 0743 0843 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1813 
Govilon, Cendl-newydd, nr -- -- -- 0755 0855 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1825 
Gilwern, Post Office, before -- -- -- 0759 0859 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1829 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Arr)  -- -- -- 0824 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1854 
Brynmawr, Bus Station, Stand 2 (Dep)  -- 0635 0735 0827 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1857 
Carmeltown, Carmel Chapel, opp -- 0642 0743 0837 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837 1907 
Ebbw Vale, Learning Zone, Stop 4 -- 0649 0752 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747 1847 1917 
Ebbw Vale, Inner bypass Stand 6 -- 0653 0756 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651 1751 1851 1921 
Tredegar, Lidl, o/s -- 0702 0806 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 1930 
Ashvale, Crown Inn, before -- 0706 0810 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1805 1905 1935 
Dowlais, Market Street, after -- 0715 0819 0914 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1614 1714 1814 1914 1944 
Merthyr Tydfil, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- | 0827 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1823 1923 1953 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station 15, at (Arr)  -- 0725 0832 0927 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627 1727 1827 1927 1957 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station 15, at (Dep)  0610 0735 0835 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 -- -- -- -- 
Troedyrhiw, Infants School, opp 0618 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Merthyr Vale, Station Square, opp  0623 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Treharris, Bus Station, Stand 2  0631 | | | | | | | | | | -- -- -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 11  0643 0755 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 -- -- -- -- 
Cardiff, Tresillian Way, in 0715 0830 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 -- -- -- -- 

 
 


